09-180,402 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

02-12-1999

SHEET ,

Our Ref.: 39-163

Commissioner of Patents and Traden

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. .



100964966

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Alan M. Cox Terence A. King	S.F. and (11-2)	
Richard D. Blackburn David Leigh	Name: The Victoria University of Manchester	
Frances A. Wade	Internal Address:	
David P. West	Street Address: Oxford Road	
	Oxford Road	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Manchester	
Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: M13 9PL	
Other	Zip. W13 91 L	
Execution Date: January 7, 1999; January 7, 1999;	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
December 21, 1998; December 21,		
1998; January 7, 1999; and December		
28, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 09/180,402	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	The particular of the particular involved.	
,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed	
Donard C. Hitterial	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Thomas readioso.	9. The Commissioner is bought authorized to the	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
1100 North Glebe Road	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
/1999 PVOLPE 00000028 09180402 DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Leonard C. Mitchard	January 11, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
Reg. No. 29,009		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		

**PATENT** 

317414

**REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0212** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Michael Cox of 2 Marley Road, Levenshulme, Manchester, M19 2TA,		
United Kingdom, Richard David Blackburn of 106 Park Lane, Castle Donington, Derby, DE74 2IG.		
United Kingdom, Frances Anne Wade of 30 Pinner Park Gardens, Harrow, Middlesex, HA2 6LO.		
United Kingdom, David Peter West of 42 Goldstone Drive, Garswood, Wigan, United Kingdom,		
Terence Alen King of S. Lindsay Avenue Cheadle Hulma SKR 7BO United Kingdom and David.		
Leigh of 62 Peel Street, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK11 8BL, United Kingdom		
hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in		
PHOTOREFRACTIVE COMPOSITE		
for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and		
WHEREAS, The Victoria University of Manchester		
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a		
principal place of business at Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, United Kingdom desires to		
acquire the entire right, title, and interest in. to and under said invention		
disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said		
application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be		
obtained therefor and thereon:		
NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in		
consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations		
to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned		
and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee,		
the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and		
claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United		
States Letters Patent executed by Alan Michael Cox the day of		
The same of the sa		
Richard David Blackburn the day of Frances Anne wade the		
Richard David Blackburn the day of Frances Anne wade the day of day of		
Richard David Blackburn theday of Frances Anne wade theday of David Peter West theday of day of and David Leigh the		
Richard David Blackburn the day of Frances Anne Wade the day of David Peter West the day of and David Leigh the day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom,		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising thereform,		
Richard David Blackburn theday of		
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions		
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and		
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.		
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.		
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.  Filed		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.  Filed  the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No		
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor,  1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.  Filed  the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.		
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor,  1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.  Filed  the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.		
day of and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No		
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor,  1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.  Filed  the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.		
and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.  Signed at		
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor,  1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.  Filed  the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.		
and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.  Signed at		
and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.  Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th Floor, 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.  Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.  Signed at		

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0213

M.O.KS	
Witness	
Signed at $\times$ 7.50 pm, on $\times 0.1/01$	19 99
Richard D Aboblacion	
RICHARD DAVID BLACKBURN	
- William -	
Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
× MBLL	
× MRLLL. Witness	
Signed at > 13 20 pm on > 21st Dece	L51948
FRANCES ANNE WADE	,
Witness B. M. d.	
Williess	
× Mil han	,
Witness	
Signed at 19 00 on > 2/12/96	19
DAVID PETER WEST	
Millen	· .
Witness	
Horas Eliasford	:
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0214

Signed at	on x 7th January 1999
× (1VKin	
TERENCE ALAN KING	
x Elia ford	,
Witness	
x MR bul-	management of the formation (
Witness	,
Signed at X 16 000	on 7 28 4 Dec 1978
DAVID LEIGH	•
	· ·
x 53. Sek	,
Witness H. K. Mich	
Witness	Married Large Married State Section Se

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0215